

Polaris RZR 900 Seat Installation Instructions

Revision Date:4/14/16

Warning!

Failure to complete all steps as described in these instructions may cause injury or death. Installation should be performed by a trained professional.

Hardware:

- (4) 5/16"-18 x 1" Bolts
- (4) 5/16" Washers
- (8) 5/16"-18 Nuts

Tools:

- TORX T27 Socket
- 1/2" Wrench
- 1/2" Socket and Ratchet



Step 1:

Remove the stock seat by lifting up on the paddle located between the back and bottom portions of the seat. This will release the locking mechanism and you will be able to lift up, slide back, and remove the seat.

Step 2:

Place the stock seat on a stable work surface and position it so that you have easy access to the bottom of the seat. Using a Torx T27 socket, remove the four bolts that secure the seat base to the seat itself. Set the stock seat aside and retain the seat base for step 3.



Polaris RZR 900 Seat Installation Instructions

Revision Date: 4/14/16



Step 3:

Place the new MasterCraft seat on a stable work surface and position it so that you have easy access to the bottom of the seat. Then place the stock seat base onto the runners on the bottom of the MasterCraft seat making sure to orient the locking mechanism towards the back of the seat. Use the provided 5/16"-18 x 1" bolts, 5/16" washers, and 5/16"-18 nylock nuts to secure the stock seat base to the MasterCraft seat. To do this you will need a 1/2" wrench and a 1/2" socket on a ratchet.

Step 4:

With the Stock seat base secured to the new MasterCraft seat, place the seat back in the vehicle. Slide the front locating prongs on the seat base under the thin bar and firmly press down on the seat to snap it into place.



Note:

You will notice the bolt openings on the stock seat base are elongated and allow for a range of bolt placement. As a starting point, line up the rearward bolts where the stock bolts were run into the stock seat. You will be able to see the washer imprint on the plastic seat base.

